experience in which the primary focus is on providing high-quality experiences, attainment of 12 

comprehensive school psychology competencies, and integration and application of the full range 13 

of domains of school psychology. Minimum requirements for an internship shall include: 14 

(i) At least one thousand two hundred (1,200) hours in duration over the course of an 15 

academic year; 16 

(ii) At least six hundred (600) hours of the internship shall occur in a school-based setting 17 

as defined by the National Association of School Psychologists (NASP) standards; 18

[...]

licensure who has paid the required fee as set forth in § 23-1-54 and has satisfied the following 32 

requirements: 33 

(1) Filed an application for licensure with all required supporting materials; 34 

(2) Has received a doctoral degree in accordance with § 5-44-9, and successfully completed 1 

one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours of supervision satisfactory to the board as specified in the 2 

rules and regulations; 3 

(3) Shall only practice under the appropriate supervision of a licensed psychologist as 4 

delineated in the rules and regulations promulgated hereunder;

[...]

(2) Has obtained an advanced graduate degree in school psychology from a regionally 2 

accredited college or university whose school psychology program is accredited by the American 3 

Psychological Association and/or the National Association of School Psychologists (NASP) and 4 

requires at least sixty (60) graduate credits with one thousand two hundred (1,200) hours of 5 

supervised school psychology experience;  6 

(3) Has three (3) years or three thousand six hundred (3,600) hours of postgraduate 7 

supervised experience as a school psychologist;  8 

(4) Has passed the Educational Testing Service's School Psychology Examination as 9 

determined by the National School Psychology Certification Board; and  10 

(5) Has obtained credentials as a Nationally Certified School Psychologist by the National 11